State of Kansas

Township

CERTIFICATE

To the Clerk of Cowley County, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of
Otter Township
certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held;
(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was approved and adopted as the
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2013; and (3) the
Amount(s) of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2013 Budget.

2013

2013 Adopted Budget
County
Page | Budget Authority i?%ﬁ;;fj?rﬁ Clerk's
Table of Centents: No. for Expenditures Use Only
Computation to Determine Limit for 2013 2
Alloc of MVT, RVT, and 16/20M Vehicles] 3
Schedule of Transfers 4
Statement of Indebt. & Lease/Purchase 5
Fund K.S.A,
General 79-1962 6 3,500 2926 | O, A/M
Debt Service 10-113 !
Library 12-1220
Road 68-518¢c 7 48,500 45,126 | 3 IS o
Non-Budgeted Funds 8
Special Machinery 7
Totals XXXXXX 52,000 48,051 | 3. 55 |
Budgei Summary 8
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate Is a Resolution required? Yes |
Resolution
Final Assessed Valuation: County Clerk's Use Cnly
Township ] ,_36“ Hils
Nov. 1, 2012 Valuation
Assisted by:
Address:

A0 s "'\\.

™ County Clerk Governing Body

Special Road Election held for  Mills for __ years.
First levy in

Page No. 1



State of Kansas

Township

—

i0.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Otter Township

Computation to Determine Limit for 2013

Total Tax Levy Amount in 2012

Debt Service Levy in 2012

Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service

2012 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments:

New Improvements for 2012:

Increase in Personal Property for 2012:
5a. Personal Property 2012 +

v+
o 2 o

5b. Personal Property 2011 -

5¢. Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5b)
Valuation of Property that Changed in Use during 2012:

Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5¢, 6)

Total Estimated Valuation July 1,2012

Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7)
Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9)

Amount of Increase (10 times 3)

+ 3,106
316,116
257,806
+ 58,310
{Use Only if > 0)
+ 5,567
66,983
1,327,331
1,260,348
0.05315

Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11)

Debt Service Levy in this 2013

Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resclution (12 plus 13)

+§

2013

Amount of Levy
42,204

0

42204

2,243

44,447

44,447

If the 2013 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must
adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget.

Page No. 2



dTysumor
sesuey IC 23¥3ls

¢ *oN =bed

00+00°¢ Jojoeg I[IY2A NOET/9T
621000 10108, 9]0TUS A [BUCIIBSINSY

66150°0 10108, S[2IYSA I0J0TA
691 arewmisg S[OIYRA JNOZ/91 SI2Imseal], Ajuno)
[+ ABUITSY QOIS A [EUONEIONY S,IINSLAL] AJUN0D)
61T SIRUINSH 2[R A JOIOA §,J0INSBALY, AJUNO))
691 4 61T YOzT'Th [B101,

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 \;

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
961 0 870°T T110°6¢ PEOY
0 0 0 0 AreIqry]
0 0 O 0 92TATRE 192(J
¢l S 991 ¢61°¢ feletat)y

oA INOT/91 LAY LA €107 10j Janomy 10T 10}
107 183X pasodoag aoJ uonpedoy Kaa xB], 198png spuny pxespng
XB], O[PTIA Ec.ﬁf PUE ‘[RUOTIEIIINY “I0J0TA] FO HOIEIO[|Y

Aunoy As[moD
€10 diygsumo 1, 1110




State of Kansas

Township
2013
Otter Township
Schedule of Transfers
Expenditure Receipt Actual Current Proposed Transfers
Fund Transferred Fund Transferred Amount for Amount for Amount for | Authorized by
FErom: To: 2011 2012 2013 Statuie
General Special Machinery - - -
General Special Machinery - - -
Road Special Machinery 2,442 - - |68-141g
Total 2,442 0
Adjustments*
Adjusted Totals 2,442 0

*Note: Adjustments are required only if the transfer is being made in 2012 and/or 2013 from a non-budgeted fund.

Page No. 4




g -oN =2beg

-saseYaINd-a58S] 10U 218 SUOTIORSURL) [ons--1S]] 10U op ‘eseyoind of Justur ou yim Sunual/Sulseat A[ow o18 0K Ty

€0L°ST €0L'ST 88TSHI 18101
099°¢ 099°S Zrvel ¥0£°87 0Ly 0% 60/12/01 1030811
001 £70°01 L¥8°ST1 165°0¥71 SLE L 80/TI/T1 JopeIn) J010IN
€102 TIOT | ZT0TT uef | (Tedound Suiuuisag) % {supuon) g paseyamy
an(g ang () souefeg pasueUL] a1y 10BIUOY | WenuoD su2y]
syjuottde | swemizg | redoung JONOLIY BRI | Jjo
[E10L IR g,
*NOLLVAIDILLAVA JO ALVIIALLYED ANV ASVHDUNI-ASVAT T¥NOLLIANOD A0 INTWALVIS

0 0 0 0 0 SSAUPAYIPIUL [KI0L
0 0 0 0 0 R0 [EoL
1O

0 0 0 0 0 spuog Q"D [B10L
spuog "0'D

Tedidung 159137H] TednLg 1522070] TedouLyg 152191U] Z10Z°T uef panssy % onssy 1920
€10T (AL an(J 31 Zurpuelsing JONOUTY Ted jo o
SN JUNOTY SR WOy JUNOUTY 1S3199U7 =i:1g) adAy,
SSANTALAHAANI 0 INHIWALVLS
£unoyy Aspmo)
€i0T digsumo], 1210
dTysumoL

sesuey JO 23e3s




State of Kangas

TuquhiP
Otter Township 2013
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Actual for 2011 Estimate for 2012 Year for 2013
Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 1,276 378 530
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 1,263 3,193 | XX XAXXXXXXFAXKXN
Delinquent Tax 44
Motor Vehicle Tax 124 52 166
Recreational Vehicle Tax 3 2 5
16/20 M Vehicle Tax 11 5 13
LAVTR 0
Gross Earnings (Intangibles) Tax 0
Interest on Idle Funds
Miscellaneous 1
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Reg
Total Receipts 1,446 3252 184
Resources Available: 2,722 3,630 713
Expenditures:
Officers Pay 600 2,100 700
Salaries & Wages
Employee Benefits
Supplies 14 500
Equipment
Buildings Maintenance
Insurance 50 1,000 500
QOther Operating 1,680 1,800
Transfer to Spec. Mach.(Ne Levy)
Does the General Fund have a tax levy
Transfer to Spec. Mach.(Gen has Levy)
Transfer can not exceed 25% Resources Avai
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Does mise. exceed 10% of Total Expenditure
Total Expenditures 2,344 3,100 3,500
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 378 530 XXXXXXXKXKXKAKKH
2011/2012 Budget Authority Amount: 2,700 3,100 AAKXKXXKXAKXXKAXXN
Non-Appropriated Balance
Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance 3,500
Tax Required 2,787
Delinquent Comp Rate: 5.0% 139
Amount of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax 2,926

Page No. 6



State of Kansas

Otter Township 2013
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
Road Actual for 2011 Estimate for 2012 Year for 2013
Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 ' 0 55 1,427
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 38,328 39,07 1 [XEXKXXXXXAXARKKK
Delinquent Tax 692
Motor Vehicle Tax 1,781 1,602 2,028
Recreational Vehicle Tax 46 41 50
16/20M Vehicle Tax 200 163 156
Special Highway/Gasoline Tax 1,862 1,755 1,862
Interest on Idie Funds
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Rece
Total Receipts 42,908 42,572 4,096
Resources Available: 42,908 42,627 5,523
Expenditures:
Salaries & Wages 1,365 1,500 1,500
Emploves Benefits 5,200
Road Maintenance 19,000
Road Materials 7,929 10,000 8,500
Equipment 2,500
Other Operating 27,726 19,300
Officer pay 1,800 1,800
Insurance 1,482 3,000 1,500
Supplies 110 200
Lease payments 15,700
Transfer to Special Machinery 2,442
Does transfer exceed 25% of Resources Avail
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Expenditures
Total Expenditures 42,853 41,200 48,500
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 55 1,427 | XXX KXKNXARKKK
2011/2012 Budget Authority Amount: 41,200 41,200 XXXEXXKKEKXAAANX
Non-Approptiated Balance
Sce Tab A Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance 48,500
Tax Required 42,977
Delinquent Comp Rate: 5.0% 2,149
Amount of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax| 45,126
Special Machinery
K.8.A. 68-141g 2011 Actual Year
Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan 1 13,262
Transfers from:
Road FFund 2,442
General Fund(No Levy) 0
General Fund(Gen has Levy) 0
Interest on Idle Funds
Other
Resources Available: 15,704
Total Expenditures 15,704
Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec 31 0

Page No. 7

Township
£



State of Kansas

Township
NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING
The governing body of
Otter Townshin
Cowley County
will meet on August 14, 2012 at 8:00 am at Dor: Land Residence 34550 242nd Rd, Cedar Vale for the purpose of hearing and
answering olbjections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax.
Detailed budget information is available at Cowley County Clerk’s Office and will be available at this hearing.
BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2013 Expenditures and Amount of 2012 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits
of the 2013 budget. Bstimated Tax Rate is subject te change depending on the final assessed valuation.
Prior Year Actual 2011 Current Year Estimate 2012 Proposed Budget 2013
Actual Actual Amount of Eist,
Tax Tax Budget Authority | 2012 Ad Tax
Fund Expenditures Rate* Expenditures Rate* for Expenditures | Valorem Tax Rate*

(General 2,344 1.01¢ 3,100 2,802 3,500 2,926 2.204
Debt Service
Library
Road 42,853 30.659 41,200 34230 48,500 45,126 33.997
Non-Budgeted Funds 4.661
Speecial Machinery 15,704
Totals 65,5603 31,669 44,300 37.032 52,000 48,051 36.201
Less: Transfers 2,442 ] 0
Net Expenditure 63,121 44 300 52,000
Total Tax Levied 39,572 42,204 XXXKHKXXAAXKAKK
Assessed Valuation:

Township
Qutstanding Indebiedness,

Jan 1 20190 2011 2012
G.0. Bonds 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Lease Purchase Principal 164,228 145,228 145288

Total 164,228 145228 145,288

#Tax rates are cxpressed in mills.

Page No. 8



TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

A resolution expressing the properiy taxation policy of the Board of Otter Township
with respect to financing the 2013 annual budget for Otter Township , Cowley County , Kansas.

Whereas, K.S.A. 79-2925b provides that a resolution be adopted if property taxes levied

to finance the 2013 Otter Township budget exceed the amount levied to finance the 2012

Otter Township Township budget, except with regard to revenue produced and attributable to the
taxation of 1) new improvements to real property; 2) increased personal property valuation, other
valuation of oil and gas Ieaseholds and mobile homes; and 3) property which has changed in use
during the past year, or with regard to revenue produced for the purpose of repaying the principal
of and interest upon bonded indebtedness, temporary notes, or no-fund warrants; and

Whereas, budgeting, taxing and service level decisions for all township services are the
responsibility of the township board; and

Whereas, Otter Township provides essential services to protect the safety and well being of
the citizens of the township; and

Whereas, the cost of provision of these services continues to inctease.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Otter Township of Cowley
County, Kansas that is our desire to notify the public of increased property taxes to finance
the 2013 Otter Township budget as defined above.

Adopted this day of , 2012 by the Otter Township Board, Cowley
County, Kansas.

{Adttach a signed copy to the budget)

Page No.



{Fiat Published in Lhe Windicld Daily Courler Tucsday, July 24 2012)

- AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

HOFICH OF BUNGETIRATIRG

, The, govenping bady of

whit et ot Amum 1‘ Ml?. ﬂ 60 ann £ [M]ll amiRwElm 3!“?02!1:\! R, Cedor Valo for the purpbse uﬁ.\,w'm {3

1 tha propused use of 7l ingiand ds¢ Sniount of o] Veloni w,

" peibed !mmt inrwmlun s Hyniiedilo i ouwleycounly Coaals Gilbons aove wild B avitiadle 51 it hearing,

DETEESINIMARY

Proposed Rukged 208) Exproditusee mﬂ mmnl 2012 A ValieomFios exahlish the e
of Ihe 23 mml. Bablaskaed Tax Itare logubjec o eknmmnﬁlugun e final nesossed VA,

‘ wmmwm,.ﬁm» Giigpd Yeat & [ : :
- “Actal Aebaa Ameniof T Eal,
. Tag - Ted I smmm:ity vﬁﬁ?ﬁm l'rm‘
e o) !]gmtlhur% - Rage? B W ! Ro! :
ol 3 [ EEE 2 _I %‘E
o : - :
b

3{~on- nnd ded Funds

fmmm obiy

ST46F EER ) ki 1
.oss.‘rm:“m . o ererd]
Wet Iupérufliare : A
Toal Tl f PP
Ast aluzsleny . s
Tosmulip : — )1
Cumtadits indsvendnesy, - . - [

Jus.
A ﬂpnds

Sy
m% Puwhwe Fibntipny

Tilx mm nadxjmmd Tl ,

issue of the

Ay
J

. f;s, County of Cowley, ss:

: "G, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, states that he is

+ THE WINFIELD DAILY COURIER, a daily newspaper printed and

~ty of Winfield, Cowley County, Kansas, and which newspaper has
- ~2malls as second class matter at the post office of publication, and

Jrculation on a daily, weekly, monthly and yearly basis in said

.4t a trade, religious or fraternal publication, and 'has bheen con-

. “terruptedly printed and published in said city at least fifty times a
- 80 published for at least flve years tmmediately prior to the first
~ fter mentioned;

of which a true copy ls hereto ??c , was published in the

, AD. .‘ZOL

day of

—~

- t further says he has personal knowledge of the statements above
“"-they are true.

/éa/f’/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of. g; l_A éz/ig

My commission expires:

No. Lines { ‘Qt é
£

Rate 8

me

Notary Public

et

E&l’l BETH GLAN TZ

Printer's Fee § ; S c; i z é

Notary Public - Stats

f Kansas
My Appt. ['xplms ';:)0/" -




